
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 236 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 5, line 10, change "comprised" to "composed"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 5, line 11, delete "comprised"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 5, line 16, change "Sheriffs" to "Sherriffs"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 5, line 21, following "(6)" change "The president of the Senate shall appoint one
9 member." to "One member appointed by the president of the Senate."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 5, line 22, following "(7)" change "The speaker of the House of Representatives
12 shall appoint one member." to "One member appointed by the Speaker of the House of
13 Representatives"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 7, line 21, change "receive" to "receives"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 7, line 24, following "second year" and before "and" insert "₂"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 13, line 11, following "opportunity" and before "shall" insert "privileges"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 15, line 5, change "Eligible inmates who have" to "An eligible inmate who has"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 16, line 22, following "department" insert "₂"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 16, line 22, following "council" insert "₂"